900219706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		04/05/2012	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawson Software Inc. (f/k/a Healthvision Solutions, LLC)		
Street Address:	380 St. Peter Street		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1994113	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3160449	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3160451	CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3152100	
Registration Number:	3160529	
Registration Number:	3155101	CONNECTED BY CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	3152085	CONNECTED BY CLOVERLEAF
Registration Number:	2511895	INSURENET
Registration Number:	2565985	INSURENET
Registration Number:	3144387	x
Registration Number:	2969109	QDX
Registration Number:	3201559	QUOVADX
Registration Number:	3201662	QUOVADX

REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40106-141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	04/05/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Release_Healthvision Solutions, LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release_Healthvision Solutions, LLC#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release_Healthvision Solutions, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0062

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 5, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch ("CS"), as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders ("Collateral Agent"), and as the Swingline Lender and an Issuing Lender, for the benefit of Lawson Software Inc., a Delaware Corporation (f/k/a Healthvision Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lawson")).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Lawson and Collateral Agent dated July 5, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), Lawson granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of Lawson's right, title and interest in and to, the following, in each case whether then owned or existing or thereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), other than Excluded Property:

- (ii) all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia of origin, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by Lawson, or thereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (ii) all goodwill of Lawson's business symbolized by the Trademarks associated therewith:
- (iii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Collateral Agent is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral; and
- (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment of any of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**PTO**") on July 19, 2011, at Reel/Frame: 004584/0974; and

WHEREAS, Lawson has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Collateral Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, back to Lawson all of Collateral Agent's rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, if any, and terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG,

CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

By:

: VIPUL DHADDA

Title: ASSOCIATE

SCHEDULE A

Country Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Mark Name	Owner	Status
United States	74588530	1994113	CLOVERLEAF	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	78546487	3160449	CLOVERLEAF	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	78546498	3160451	CLOVERLEAF	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	78557272	3152100		Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	78557274	3160529		Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	78552929	3155101	CONNECTED BY CLOVERLEAF	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	78552931	3152085	CONNECTED BY CLOVERLEAF	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	76006967	2511895	INSURENET	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	76006964	2565985	INSURENET	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	78561093	3144387		Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered
United States	76404087	2969109	QDX	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered (*)
United States	78834685	3201559	QUOVADX	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered (*)
United States	78839193	3201662	QUOVADX	Healthvision Solutions, LLC	Registered (*)

NY\2504295.1

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0065